
 

SRM E-TENDER NOTICE 

Digitally signed online bids are invited for following tender through E-tender process of 
MSETCL in two bid system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. RFx 
No 7000037722 SRM Tender No. EE/400KVRS/Dn./Deepnagar/BSL-II/T- 01 Particulars: 
AMC for the work of Grass Cutting and disposing of Grass buds, thorny bushes etc. Chemical 
weed control treatment for (4 Round) in 400/220/33KV Switch Yard and outside Premises 
area for Four Quarter for old and extended new (660MW) 400kV switchyard  and one time 
service of tree trimming in the AMC at 400KV R/S Deepnagar-BSL II. Estimated cost: 
Limited to Rs. Rs.15,36,983/- E.M.D. (1% of est. cost): Rs. 15,369/- Tender cost in Rs. 
500.00+ 18% GST i.e. Rs. 590.00, Sale period: 29.09.2025@ 17:00 hrs. to 13.10.2025@ 
17:00 hrs., Last Date of Submission: 13.10.2025 up to 17:00 Hrs., Date of opening (Tech. 
bid): 14.10.2025 at 11:00Hrs. (If possible). Contact person: Dy. Executive Engineer Tel. 
No. 8554946987. For further details please visit to https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ 
 

Executive Engineer, 400 kV RS Dn, MSETCL, Deepnagar. 

Please do not publish the matter below this line. 

 

         Sd/- 
        Executive Engineer 
                                                                                        400 kV RS Dn., MSETCL,       

                                Deepnagar-Bhusawal II. 
 

 

 


